

**Community and Economic Development** 

Davis County Administration Building, 61 South Main Street, P.O. Box 618, Farmington Utah 84025 Telephone: (801) 451-3278 - Fax: (801) 451-3281

## **Contact for Utility Providers**

Contacts for Easement Release, Encroachment, & Verification of Services Letters for Unincorporated Properties

It is the property owner's responsibility to know the proper service provider to contact

#### **Utility Location Service**

**Blue Stakes** 

800-662-4111

800-323-5517

### Public Utilities (PUEs)

#### Power

Rocky Mountain Power (Hooper Area)	888-221-7070
Kaysville City Power (Mutton Hollow Township)	801-544-8925
Bountiful City Power (Val Verde)	801-298-6100

#### Gas

Dominion Energy (Questar Gas)

#### Sewer

Septic Tank Unincorporated Hooper Area

Davis County Health Department Environmental ServicesCarl Shupecshupe@co.davis.ut.us801-451-5100

North Davis Sewer District 801-825-0712 (Clearfield, Clinton, Layton, Roy, Sunset, Syracuse, West Pointe, Kaysville, including unincorporated areas)

Central Davis Sewer District 801-451-2190 (Farmington, Fruit Heights, Kaysville, including unincorporated areas)

South Davis Sewer District 801-295-3469 (Bountiful, Centerville, North Salt Lake, West Bountiful, Woods Cross, including unincorporated areas)



# **Community and Economic Development**

Davis County Administration Building, 61 South Main Street, P.O. Box 618, Farmington Utah 84025 Telephone: (801) 451-3278 - Fax: (801) 451-3281

**Secondary Water** 

Hooper Area	
Hooper Irrigation Co.	801-985-8429
Syracuse Area	
Syracuse Secondary Water Public works	801-825-7235
Kaysville (Mutton Hollow Township)	
Mutton Hollow Water Improvement District	801-444-2354
Bountiful (Val Verde)	
South Davis Water District	801-295-4468
Culinary Water	
Hooper Area	
Hooper Water Improvement District	801-985-1991
Syracuse Area	
Syracuse Culinary Water Public Works	801-825-7235
Kaysville (Mutton Hollow Township)	
Mutton Hollow Water Improvement District	801-444-2354
Bountiful (Val Verde)	
South Davis Water District	801-295-4468

\*\*Works that requires digging into the public right-of-way requires permits and approval from Davis County Public Works 801-444-2230